matters in connection therewith."

b. Ordinance 25-0367 adopted by the Parish Council on December 15, 2025, 
entitled "An ordinance authorizing the issuance by the Parish of St. Charles, 
State of Louisiana of its Limited Tax Bond (ARC) in the amount of Three 
Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000) and 
providing for other matters in connection therewith."

4. The meetings referred to in paragraph 3 above were duly called and notice thereof
given in the manner required by law and were open to the public in accordance with the provisions 
of La.

[...]

the Tax (as defined in the Bond Ordinance).  

2025-0367  
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT 

(BOND COUNSEL) 
ORDINANCE  

An ordinance authorizing the issuance by the Parish of St. Charles, 
State of Louisiana of its Limited Tax Bond (ARC) in the amount of Three 
Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000) and 
providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council (the "Parish Council"), acting as the 
governing authority of the Parish of St. Charles, State of Louisiana (the "Parish") is 
authorized to levy and collect an ad valorem tax of 0.58 mills authorized at an election